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Pine Tree Independent School District 
Director of Finance 

Memorandum 
 

Date:  July 12, 2010 
 
To:     Board of Trustees 
 
From:  Judy A. Downing, CPA 
 
Subject:  Review of Financial Section 

 
Please review this memo for information concerning the financial section of the board packet.  If you have any 
questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at jdowning@ptisd.org or 903-295-5024 at your 
convenience. 
 
1. Disbursements for Review – The total expenditure excluding payroll for the month of June was 

$871,712.19.  June payroll was $2,249,370.40.  Please feel free to contact me at the above with any 
questions.   

 
2. Following the disbursements, you will find the recap of fund balances for the general fund, national school 

breakfast/lunch fund, and debt service fund.  The projected fund balances have not changed at this time.  
We are currently reviewing all general ledger accounts and budget accounts for adjustments.  We are 
anticipating bringing to the board adjustments to projected fund balances and budgets during the month of 
August 2010.  We have a scheduled pre-audit meeting with Karen A. Jacks, CPA and Associates on 
Wednesday, July 14.  This meeting will help to provide to the district the audit expectations for the current 
year audit including what will be audited in relation to the stimulus funds the district has received. 

 
3. Following the fund balance recap, you will find the Revenue/Expenditure Statements presented in the 

following order: 
 
General Fund 
 
Revenue/Expenditure Statement as of July 7, 2010 – Please refer to page 5 of this report.  You will see at 
the bottom of this page the revenue/expenditure budget/activity, revenues as of July 7 of $28,481,730.67 
and expenditures of $25,431,775.95.  We have collected 89.74% of estimated revenues and spent 82% of 
budgeted expenditures.  The remaining expenditure budget is $5,765,955.98.  Please remember we have 
two months of payroll to post to this remaining budget.   
 
Over the summer months, we will be adjusting for end of year.  We are actively closing outstanding 
purchase orders.  Our accounts payable staff is working to pay and research any outstanding payables.  
We recently lost our accounts payable coordinator, Jhetta Hayes.  She resigned to keep her new 
grandchild as her daughter has returned to work.  Our previous accounts payable assistant, Shirley Davis, 
has accepted the coordinator’s position and we recently hired Kelly Nezat as our new accounts payable 
assistant.  She comes with a wealth of experience with school districts.   
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4. Next, you will review the reconciliation of the tax report to the Skyward revenues for June 2010.  As you 

can see, we are balanced with the tax office for the month of June.  This is one of our steps in reconciling 
our cash on a daily and weekly basis.  The collections as of June 30, 2010 were $21,399,969.63.   

 
Following, you will review the tax collection report which indicates a tax collection rate of 97.76% as 
compared to 97.76% this time a year ago.  As I have always said, this district has great taxpayers and our 
property tax attorneys work hard to assist the district with past due collections.  Melissa Newman, our 
assessor tax collector does a great job with monitoring, collecting and reporting the district’s collections. 
 
 Refunds of $500 and above are presented next.  The majority of the refunds are associated with homestead 
exemptions.  We do have one refund related to a change in appraisal value.  Please refer to this report for 
additional details.  The recommendation is to approve the refunds as presented.   
 
The next reports of the property tax section are the supplements and deletions for June 2010.  The 
recommendation is to approve the property tax supplements and deletions as presented.   

 
5. There are no budget amendments for approval this month.  There are also no donations to report. 

 
6. The purchase orders for review are as follows:   

 
$10,000 - $24,999 for review  
 
Dell Marketing – technology supplies and equipment for the elementary building funded by Title I federal 
funds 
 
East Texas Sports Center – start up supplies for the football program funded by the general fund 
 
Peebles Lumber Company – deferred maintenance for elementary, intermediate, and middle school 
grounds funded by the general fund. 
 
VISA – purchased from Heinemann Raintree Library (approved vendor) – literacy supplies for primary, 
elementary, and intermediate funded by Title I federal funds. 
 
$25,000 and above for approval  
 
There are no $25,000 and above purchase orders for approval. 
 

Again, please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments.  This concludes the financial report for 
Monday, July 12, 2010. 
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753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/04/2010      6798 HILYARD, CHRISTINE  SERVICE PERIOD 4/28-5/4/10               116.00

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/05/2010      6799 COBB, JEANETTE      SERVICE PERIOD 4/29-5/5/10               525.00

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/07/2010      6800 PETTY, JOHN DC      SERVICE PERIOD 11/11/09                  301.42

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/11/2010      6801 HILYARD, CHRISTINE  SERVICE PERIOD 5/5/10-5/11/10            116.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/11/2010      6804 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 07/08                        344.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/11/2010      6805 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 08-09                        728.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/11/2010      6806 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 09-10                        493.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/11/2010      6807 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 04-05                         51.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/11/2010      6808 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 05-06                         19.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/11/2010      6809 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 06-07                        146.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/11/2010      6810 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 93-94                         29.00

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/12/2010      6802 COBB, JEANETTE      SERVICE PERIOD                           525.00

                                                                                              05/06/10 -05/12/10                              

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/12/2010      6803 OCCUPATIONAL MEDICIN SERVICE PERIOD 4/22/10                    99.14

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/14/2010      6811 ETMC                SERVICE PERIOD 10/1/09                 3,445.59

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/14/2010      6812 ETMC FIRST PHYSICIAN SERVICE PERIOD 10/1/09                   358.35

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/17/2010      6816 COBB, JEANETTE      SERVICE PERIOD                           525.00

                                                                                              5/13/10- 5/19/10                                

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/18/2010      6813 HILYARD, CHRISTINE  SERVICE PERIOD                           116.00

                                                                                              5/12/10- 5/18/10                                

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/18/2010      6814 ETMC                SERVICE PERIOD 12/17/09                   15.10

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/18/2010      6815 OCCUPATIONAL MEDICIN SERVICE PERIOD 4/22/10                    69.19

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/20/2010      6817 OCCUPATIONAL MEDICIN SERVICE PERIOD 4/27/10                    54.19

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 05/25/2010      6818 HILYARD, CHRISTINE  SERVICE PERIOD                           116.00

                                                                                              5/19/10- 5/25/10                                

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/01/2010      6819 HILYARD, CHRISTINE  SERVICE PERIOD 5/26/10-6/1/10            116.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/01/2010      6820 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO FIXED CO ST 09-10                      12,479.00

255 E 13 6411 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ CURR 06/01/2010 100042471 CYPRESS BEND RESORT ALL INCL USIVE PACKAGE FOR               -798.04

                                                                                              SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT MAY                  

                                                                                              30- JUNE  1 2010                                

255 E 21 6411 00 001 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ INST 06/01/2010 100042471 CYPRESS BEND RESORT ALL INCL USIVE PACKAGE FOR               -761.92

                                                                                              SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT MAY                  

                                                                                              30- JUNE  1 2010                                

255 E 21 6411 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ INST 06/01/2010 100042471 CYPRESS BEND RESORT ALL INCL USIVE PACKAGE FOR               -761.92

                                                                                              SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT MAY                  

                                                                                              30- JUNE  1 2010                                

255 E 23 6411 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ SCHO 06/01/2010 100042471 CYPRESS BEND RESORT ALL INCL USIVE PACKAGE FOR             -6,476.32

                                                                                              SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT MAY                  

                                                                                              30- JUNE  1 2010                                
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255 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ GENE 06/01/2010 100042471 CYPRESS BEND RESORT ALL INCL USIVE PACKAGE FOR               -380.96

                                                                                              SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT MAY                  

                                                                                              30- JUNE  1 2010                                

255 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ GENE 06/01/2010 100042471 CYPRESS BEND RESORT ALL INCL USIVE PACKAGE FOR               -761.92

                                                                                              SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT MAY                  

                                                                                              30- JUNE  1 2010                                

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042636 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS MAY 2010                70.00

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042636 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS MAY 2010               185.00

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042636 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS MAY 2010               192.75

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042636 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS MAY 2010                50.00

461 E 41 6399 VA 701 0 99 000      ADMINISTRATION/G ENER 06/02/2010 100042637 ADAIR OFFICE FURNITU TREES AN D STREAM ARTWORK                  75.00

                                                                                              ITEM#034  SUPERINTENDENT                        

                                                                                              ASSISTAN TS OFFICE                              

697 E 81 6249 00 750 0 99 000      MIDDLE 5/6 BOND/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042637 ADAIR OFFICE FURNITU 12' CONF ERENCE TABLE                       0.00

697 E 81 6399 03 750 0 99 000      MIDDLE 5/6 BOND/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042637 ADAIR OFFICE FURNITU 12' CONF ERENCE TABLE                   1,200.00

199 E 81 6249 DM 999 0 99 AIR      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042638 AIR CYBERNETICS INC 1ST DRAW  ON REMOVING AND              20,906.25

                                                                                              INSTALLI NG BOILER AND PUMPS                    

                                                                                              CENTRAL/  PACE                                  

199 E 51 6256 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042639 ALLIED WASTE SERVICE SERVICE PERIOD 5/1/10-5/31/10            346.85

199 E 51 6256 00 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042639 ALLIED WASTE SERVICE SERVICE PERIOD 5/1/10-5/31/10            346.85

199 E 51 6256 00 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042639 ALLIED WASTE SERVICE SERVICE PERIOD 5/1/10-5/31/10            173.43

199 E 51 6256 00 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042639 ALLIED WASTE SERVICE SERVICE PERIOD 5/1/10-5/31/10            173.43

199 E 51 6256 00 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042639 ALLIED WASTE SERVICE SERVICE PERIOD 5/1/10-5/31/10            173.43

199 E 51 6256 00 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042639 ALLIED WASTE SERVICE SERVICE PERIOD 5/1/10-5/31/10            173.43

199 E 51 6256 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042639 ALLIED WASTE SERVICE SERVICE PERIOD 5/1/10-5/31/10            346.83

199 E 51 6256 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042639 ALLIED WASTE SERVICE SERVICE PERIOD 5/1/10-5/31/10          1,734.25

486 E 36 6499 NZ 001 0 99 000      HIGH SCHOOL CAM/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042640 ANN'S PETALS        FLORAL A RRANGEMENT FOR                    75.00

                                                                                              ACADEMIC  BANQUET                               

199 E 41 6499 10 750 0 99 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042640 ANN'S PETALS        FLOWERS FOR RETIREE RECEPTION            143.50

164 E 31 6339 00 001 0 31 000      HIGH SCHOOL ALL/ GUID 06/02/2010 100042641 AP EXAMS            AP EXAMS                               11,043.00

266 E 53 6647 34 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/DA TA P 06/02/2010 100042642 APPLE INC           LAPTOP C ASE                               79.90

266 E 53 6647 34 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/DA TA P 06/02/2010 100042642 APPLE INC           APPLE RE MOTE FOR LAPTOP                   19.00

397 E 11 6411 00 001 0 21 000      ADV PLACEMENT/IN STRU 06/02/2010 100042643 APSI                AP SUMME R INSTITUTE WORKSHOP             450.00

                                                                                              JENNY EN RIQUEZ                                 

199 E 51 6259 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042644 AT&T                SERVICE 5/19-6/18                      2,719.60

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042645 BAKER DISTRIBUTING C BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             10.10

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042645 BAKER DISTRIBUTING C BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             32.44

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        
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199 E 12 6499 10 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042646 BAM INSTITUTIONAL SA GIFT CER TIFICATES FOR TOP AR             346.80

                                                                                              READERS IN 3RD AND 4TH GRADE                   

482 E 11 6499 EF 102 0 99 000      INTERMEDIATE CA/ INST 06/02/2010 100042646 BAM INSTITUTIONAL SA GIFT CER TIFICATES FOR TOP AR              53.20

                                                                                              READERS IN 3RD AND 4TH GRADE                   

161 E 36 6399 02 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/02/2010 100042647 BAXTER SALES CO INC JH  ALL SPORTS DETERGENTS FOR            141.77

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

161 E 36 6399 02 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/02/2010 100042647 BAXTER SALES CO INC HS ALL S PORTS DETERGENTS FOR              60.08

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

487 E 36 6499 BT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042648 C & C TROPHY        BOYS AND  GIRLS TRACK AWARDS               75.75

                                                                                              -2010 SE ASON                                   

487 E 36 6499 GT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042648 C & C TROPHY        BOYS AND  GIRLS TRACK AWARDS               75.75

                                                                                              -2010 SE ASON                                   

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042649 CED NLR CREDIT      SUPPLIES  FOR BUILDING                     57.52

                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE MAY 2010                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042649 CED NLR CREDIT      SUPPLIES  FOR BUILDING                     46.78

                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE MAY 2010                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042649 CED NLR CREDIT      SUPPLIES  FOR BUILDING                     82.50

                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE MAY 2010                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042649 CED NLR CREDIT      SUPPLIES  FOR BUILDING                    156.60

                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE MAY 2010                           

199 E 34 6311 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042650 CHEVRON & TEXACO CAR GASOLINE PURCHASE 5/22/10                 46.97

199 E 51 6259 04 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD 4/9/10-5/10/10             30.36

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD 4/9/10-5/10/10             56.03

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD                             9.57

                                                                                              4/13/10- 5/12/10                                

199 E 51 6259 03 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD                           587.70

                                                                                              4/13/10- 5/12/10                                

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD                             9.57

                                                                                              4/13/10- 5/12/10                                

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD                           214.85

                                                                                              4/12/10- 5/11/10                                

199 E 51 6259 04 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD 4/9/10-5/10/10            241.59

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD                            33.77

                                                                                              4/13/10- 5/12/10                                

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD                             9.57

                                                                                              4/12/10- 5/11/10                                

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD                           788.59

                                                                                              4/12/10- 5/11/10                                

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042651 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE PERIOD                           132.41
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                                                                                              4/13/10- 5/12/10                                

199 E 51 6397 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042652 CLEANCARE INC.      CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES FOR 9TH                54.48

                                                                                              GRADE WI NG @ HS                                

199 E 34 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042652 CLEANCARE INC.      DISINFEC TANT FOR BUSES                    57.36

199 E 51 6397 01 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042652 CLEANCARE INC.      CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES FOR                    32.86

                                                                                              CENTRAL OFFICE SHERRY                          

199 E 51 6397 01 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042652 CLEANCARE INC.      CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES FOR JUNIOR             48.58

                                                                                              HIGH                                           

199 E 51 6397 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042652 CLEANCARE INC.      SUPPLIES  WAREHOUSE                       119.69

199 E 51 6397 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042652 CLEANCARE INC.      CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES FOR HS                100.72

199 E 34 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042652 CLEANCARE INC.      DISINFEC TANT FOR BUSES                    61.72

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042653 COBURN'S LONGVIEW (1 PLUMBING  SUPPLIES MAY 2010                29.69

199 E 41 6649 00 703 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042654 COMPUTERLAND        TAX & BU SINESS OFFICE                    236.69

                                                                                              COMPUTER S & LASER PRINTERS                     

199 E 41 6649 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042654 COMPUTERLAND        TAX & BU SINESS OFFICE                    710.07

                                                                                              COMPUTER S & LASER PRINTERS                     

266 E 11 6649 34 102 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/02/2010 100042654 COMPUTERLAND        PURCHASE  TWO LASER PRINTERS            2,501.22

                                                                                              FOR CLAS SROOM USE AT                           

                                                                                              INTERMED IATE CAMPUS                            

244 E 13 6411 00 001 1 22 000      CAREER TECH/CURR ICUL 06/02/2010 100042655 CTAT                REGISTRA TION / EARLY BIRD              3,700.00

                                                                                              RATES FO R CTAT                                 

266 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/02/2010 100042656 D & H DISTRIBUTING C GRAPHING  CALCULATORS FOR HIGH         15,007.20

                                                                                              SCHOOL                                         

199 E 41 6499 10 750 0 99 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042657 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      RETIREME NT GIFTS                         944.00

199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042657 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      SERVICE AWARDS                         3,800.75

486 E 36 6412 CB 001 0 99 000      HIGH SCHOOL CAM/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042658 DAVIS, TERRI        REIMBURS E STUDENT TICKETS TO             347.75

                                                                                              MEDIEVAL  TIMES                                 

199 E 31 6299 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GUID 06/02/2010 100042659 DIMENSION IMAGING   SCANNING  OF ALL TRANSCRIPTS            1,000.00

486 E 31 6299 LA 001 0 99 000      HIGH SCHOOL CAM/ GUID 06/02/2010 100042659 DIMENSION IMAGING   SCANNING  OF ALL TRANSCRIPTS            3,154.10

199 E 51 6397 01 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042660 DIXIE PAPER CO.     CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES PRIMARY                64.95

199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042661 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION TEACHER START UP SUPPLIES                 52.37

                                                                                              -SAUCEDO                                        

199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042661 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION TEACHER START UP SUPPLIES                 50.66

                                                                                              -DYKES                                         

199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042661 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION TEACHER START UP SUPPLIES                 30.14

                                                                                              -TURNER                                        

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY            156.98

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY            156.98
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                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             35.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             35.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             40.11

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             35.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             35.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY            156.98

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             40.11

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             35.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             49.71

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6269 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042662 G & K SERVICES      UNIFORM & DUST MOP RENTAL MAY             35.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 34 6319 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042663 GCR TRUCK TIRE CENTE NEW 11R2 2.5 TIRES                      3,808.00

199 E 34 6246 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042663 GCR TRUCK TIRE CENTE DISMOUNT /MOUNT TIRES, VALVE              457.00

                                                                                              STEM SEA LS                                     

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             28.51

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        CREDIT F OR RETURNED MOTOR -              -20.67

                                                                                              INV# 924 7652697                                

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        RETURNED  PRESSURE SWITCHES              -126.33

                                                                                              INV# 925 2917027                                

199 E 51 6397 04 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        STORAGE RACK SYSTEMS FOR NEW           7,708.62

                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE FACILITIES                         

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             20.67

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        STEEL FO LDING GATE FS                    364.11

                                                                                              CARPENTR Y SHOP                                 

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             41.94

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES APRIL               126.33

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6399 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        PREVENTA TIVE MAINTENANCE                  10.54

                                                                                              SUPPLIES  MAY 2010                              
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199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010              9.52

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             22.20

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             70.90

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010            231.71

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010            264.10

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             10.79

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010              5.28

199 E 51 6399 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042664 GRAINGER INC        PREVENTA TIVE MAINTENANCE                  52.98

                                                                                              SUPPLIES  MAY 2010                              

199 E 36 6219 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042665 HALE, JERRY         BRASS IN STRUCTION FOR HS BAND            105.00

                                                                                              SPRING S EMESTER                                

199 E 36 6219 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042665 HALE, JERRY         BRASS IN STRUCTION FOR HS BAND            300.00

                                                                                              SPRING S EMESTER                                

199 E 36 6219 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042666 HALE, TONI          HIGH SCH OOL BAND WOODWIND                175.00

                                                                                              INSTRUCT ION FOR SPRING                         

                                                                                              SEMESTER                                        

482 E 11 6329 EA 102 0 99 000      INTERMEDIATE CA/ INST 06/02/2010 100042667 HARRY K WONG PUBLICA EFFECTIV E TEACHING                        32.95

                                                                                              PUBLICAT ION BY HARRY WONG -                    

                                                                                              CHRISTY MCELYEA ORIGINATOR                     

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042668 HEAVY DUTY BUS PARTS BUS REPA IR PARTS                         172.86

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042669 HOMETOWN HARDWARE IN BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             75.25

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042669 HOMETOWN HARDWARE IN BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             27.37

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 31 6329 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GUID 06/02/2010 100042670 INFOLINE OF GREGG CO RESOURCE  DIRECTORY FOR                    72.00

                                                                                              COUNSELO RS                                     

199 E 51 6399 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042671 LOCK DOC INC.       DOOR CLO SERS FOR INT AND HS              250.00

                                                                                              CAMPUSES                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042671 LOCK DOC INC.       DOOR CLO SERS FOR INT AND HS              275.00

                                                                                              CAMPUSES                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042671 LOCK DOC INC.       HS PARTS  TO FIX DOORS                    620.00

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042671 LOCK DOC INC.       LOCKS FO R BUILDING                        90.60

                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES                           

163 E 11 6398 00 043 0 30 000      STATE COMPENSAT/ INST 06/02/2010 100042672 LOOSE IN THE LAB    ATOMS IN  A CAGE                           44.85

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              RETURNED  METAL OSCILLAT                  -28.97

                                                                                              PURCHASE D ON PO 9510100857                     

                                                                                              INVOICE 965567                                 

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              52.28

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        
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199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES             177.46

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              35.24

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              16.95

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              GROUNDS SUPPLIES                         130.29

199 E 34 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              COMPACT REFRIGERATOR AND                 458.68

                                                                                              COUNTERT OP MICROWAVE FOR BUS                   

                                                                                              BARN                                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES              5.99

                                                                                              APRIL 20 10 (2ND)                               

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES              2.80

                                                                                              APRIL 20 10 (2ND)                               

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             -0.21

                                                                                              APRIL 20 10 (2ND)                               

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             58.96

                                                                                              APRIL 20 10 (2ND)                               

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             22.95

                                                                                              APRIL 20 10 (2ND)                               

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              28.97

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              25.68

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES             188.31

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES             -25.68

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              20.09

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              99.07

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES             115.98

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              32.54

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              79.96

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES             131.77
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                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              19.60

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042673 LOWE'S              BUILDING  MAINTEANCE SUPPLIES              44.10

                                                                                              MAY 2010                                        

199 E 34 6311 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042674 LUBRICATION SERVICES ANTI-FRE EZE, GREASE AND OIL            3,837.80

                                                                                              FOR VEHI CLES                                   

865 E 00 6499 EH 102 0 00 000      STUDENT ACTIVIT/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042675 MASTER AUDIO VISUAL TV, MOUN T, HARDWARE, AND               1,651.00

                                                                                              INSTALLA TION FOR TV IN THE                     

                                                                                              CAFETERI A - CHRISTY MCELYEA                    

                                                                                              ORIGINAT OR                                     

163 E 11 6398 00 043 0 30 000      STATE COMPENSAT/ INST 06/02/2010 100042675 MASTER AUDIO VISUAL 3066AV S TEREO HEADPHONE WITH              88.00

                                                                                              BOOM MIC                                        

485 E 36 6499 JA 041 0 99 000      JUNIOR HIGH CAM/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042676 MAZZIO'S PIZZA      YEAR END  PARTY FOR BANDS                 218.00

199 E 11 6329 60 001 0 21 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042677 MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIE AP SOCIA L STUDY MATERIAL                  75.57

162 E 33 6219 01 999 0 23 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ HEAL 06/02/2010 100042678 MEDICAID CLAIM SOLUT SERVICES  RENDERED 5/21/10                446.37

255 E 13 6291 00 102 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ CURR 06/02/2010 100042679 MELTON, JUDY        JUDY MEL TON FEE FOR                    2,168.00

                                                                                              CONTRACT ED MATH SERVICES AT                    

                                                                                              INTERMED IATE CAMPUS                            

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042680 MORRISON SUPPLY     MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             25.90

199 E 41 6219 00 750 0 99 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042681 NCTC                PURCHASE  ORDER FOR NATIONAL              580.00

                                                                                              CRIMINAL  HISTORIES                             

                                                                                              4/16/10- 5/15/10                                

199 E 23 6399 00 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ SCHO 06/02/2010 100042682 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL HP LASER  JET TONER ( CC364 A             159.15

                                                                                              ) BLACK TONER FOR THE OFFICE.                  

                                                                                              KATHY ME ADOWS                                  

266 E 11 6398 00 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/02/2010 100042682 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL OFFICE A ND TEACHER START UP                1.75

                                                                                              SUPPLIES  FOR EXCEL                             

266 E 11 6398 00 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/02/2010 100042682 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL OFFICE A ND TEACHER START UP              495.87

                                                                                              SUPPLIES  FOR EXCEL                             

266 E 11 6398 00 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/02/2010 100042682 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL OFFICE A ND TEACHER START UP              190.12

                                                                                              SUPPLIES  FOR EXCEL                             

266 E 11 6398 00 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/02/2010 100042682 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL OFFICE A ND TEACHER START UP            1,251.66

                                                                                              SUPPLIES  FOR EXCEL                             

199 E 41 6399 00 703 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042682 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL BUSINESS  OFFICE SUPPLIES                  38.18

199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042682 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL BUSINESS  OFFICE SUPPLIES                  26.40

865 E 00 6499 NT 001 0 00 000      STUDENT ACTIVIT/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042683 PAPACITAS           SPANISH CLUB END OF YEAR                 199.55

                                                                                              CELEBRAT ION                                    

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042684 PARTSMASTER         SCREWS, NUTS AND BOLTS FOR               447.55
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                                                                                              BUS REPA IRS                                    

199 E 41 6219 01 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042685 PENSERV PLAN SERVICE 60 APRIL  2010 PARTICIPANT                120.00

                                                                                              FEES                                           

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/02/2010 100042686 PETERS AUTOPLEX     RIGHT RE AR TAIL LIGHT                    231.25

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042687 PLUMBMASTER         PLUMBING  SUPPLIES                        287.77

199 E 51 6397 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042688 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD SUPPLIES  FOR WAREHOUSE                    41.99

199 E 11 6399 10 041 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042688 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD SUPPLIES  FOR READING FOR                 250.48

                                                                                              2010-201 1                                      

211 E 11 6329 00 041 0 30 000      TITLE I PART A/I NSTR 06/02/2010 100042689 REGION IV ESC       GATEWAYS  TO SCIENCE  GRADE 7           6,098.00

                                                                                              & 8 / TE ACHER AND STUDENT                      

                                                                                              EDITION/  TAKS PREPARATION                      

199 E 11 6329 40 041 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042689 REGION IV ESC       GATEWAYS  TO SCIENCE  GRADE 7           1,042.00

                                                                                              & 8 / TE ACHER AND STUDENT                      

                                                                                              EDITION/  TAKS PREPARATION                      

199 E 51 6397 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    SUPPLIES  FOR OFFICE                       54.66

199 E 51 6397 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    SUPPLIES  FOR OFFICE                       73.67

480 E 11 6399 AA 103 0 99 000      PRIMARY CAMPUS/I NSTR 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    SNACKS/T REATS/PAPER GOODS FOR             14.88

                                                                                              PRIMARY FIELD DAY                              

480 E 11 6399 AA 103 0 99 000      PRIMARY CAMPUS/I NSTR 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    SNACKS/T REATS/PAPER GOODS FOR             13.88

                                                                                              PRIMARY FIELD DAY                              

480 E 11 6499 AA 103 0 99 000      PRIMARY CAMPUS/I NSTR 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    SNACKS/T REATS/PAPER GOODS FOR             62.55

                                                                                              PRIMARY FIELD DAY                              

481 E 11 6399 CK 101 0 99 000      ELEMENTARY CAMP/ INST 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    SUPPLIES  FOR CONCESSION STAND            517.72

                                                                                              PER ATTA CHED LIST                              

480 E 11 6399 AA 103 0 99 000      PRIMARY CAMPUS/I NSTR 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    SNACKS/T REATS/PAPER GOODS FOR             52.32

                                                                                              PRIMARY FIELD DAY                              

480 E 11 6499 AA 103 0 99 000      PRIMARY CAMPUS/I NSTR 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    SNACKS/T REATS/PAPER GOODS FOR            153.42

                                                                                              PRIMARY FIELD DAY                              

482 E 11 6399 EA 102 0 99 000      INTERMEDIATE CA/ INST 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    ITEMS FO R FIELD DAY                      332.28

                                                                                              CONCESSI ON STAND - MARIE                       

                                                                                              SHELTON ORIGINATOR                             

482 E 11 6399 EA 102 0 99 000      INTERMEDIATE CA/ INST 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    ITEMS FO R FIELD DAY                      268.94

                                                                                              CONCESSI ON STAND - MARIE                       

                                                                                              SHELTON ORIGINATOR                             

482 E 23 6499 EA 102 0 99 000      INTERMEDIATE CA/ SCHO 06/02/2010 100042690 SAMS CLUB DIRECT    MEMBERSH IP FEE MARIE SHELTON              15.00

483 E 12 6399 GF 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ INST 06/02/2010 100042691 SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR PAYMENT FOR BOOK FAIR                  2,600.28

199 E 53 6411 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DATA 06/02/2010 100042692 SKYWARD INC         REGISTRA TION/ TERRI WERTH/               275.00

                                                                                              PEIMS SU MMER SUBMISSIONS #3/                   

                                                                                              5/11/10                                        
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199 E 51 6259 01 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE 4/26-5/24                        158.54

199 E 51 6259 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE 4/26-5/24                        240.08

199 E 51 6259 01 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE 4/26-5/24                        123.39

199 E 51 6259 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE 4/26-5/24                      4,693.73

199 E 51 6259 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE 4/26-5/24                        521.52

199 E 51 6259 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SRVICE 4 /26-5/24                       3,014.39

199 E 51 6259 01 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE 4/26-5/24                         82.83

199 E 51 6259 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE MAY 2010                      15,933.37

199 E 51 6259 01 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE MAY 2010                       7,705.48

199 E 51 6259 01 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE MAY 2010                       6,682.27

199 E 51 6259 01 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE MAY 2010                       5,524.04

199 E 51 6259 01 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE MAY 2010                       1,533.88

199 E 51 6259 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE MAY 2010                       4,868.42

199 E 51 6259 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/02/2010 100042693 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE MAY 2010                       3,363.86

199 E 36 6499 94 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042694 SOUTHWEST EMBLEM COM UIL PATCHES FOR CONTESTANTS              380.25

                                                                                              BANQUET 5/19/10                                

485 E 36 6412 HO 041 0 99 000      JUNIOR HIGH CAM/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042695 SPLASH KINGDOM      FINAL PA YMENT FOR SPLASH                 564.00

                                                                                              KINGDOM;  5/25/10                               

483 E 36 6499 CH 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042695 SPLASH KINGDOM      SPLASH K INGDOM TICKETS AND               260.00

                                                                                              MEAL VOU CHERS FOR SELECT                       

                                                                                              CHOIR ST UDENTS                                 

199 E 41 6396 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042696 SURVEY MONKEY.COM LL ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION                      200.00

199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042697 TASBO               2010 SUM MER CONFERENCE /                  75.00

                                                                                              MATTHEW BLAKE/ JUNE 17-18,                     

                                                                                              2010/ KE RRVILLE,TX                             

199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042697 TASBO               2010 SUM MER CONFERENCE /                 140.00

                                                                                              MATTHEW BLAKE/ JUNE 17-18,                     

                                                                                              2010/ KE RRVILLE,TX- PAY204-05                  

199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042697 TASBO               2010 SUM MER CONFERENCE /                 140.00

                                                                                              MATTHEW BLAKE/ JUNE 17-18,                     

                                                                                              2010/ KE RRVILLE,TX-ACT210-01                   

865 E 00 6499 JH 041 0 00 000      STUDENT ACTIVIT/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042698 TASC                TASC WOR KSHOP; SHERMAN,TX;             1,715.00

                                                                                              JUNE 14- 18,2010                                

483 E 36 6399 GL 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042699 TAYLOR PUBLISHING CO FINAL PA YMENT ON '09-'10               1,176.82

                                                                                              MIDDLE S CHOOL YEARBOOK                         

482 E 23 6398 EA 102 0 99 000      INTERMEDIATE CA/ SCHO 06/02/2010 100042699 TAYLOR PUBLISHING CO BALANCE DUE FOR 2009 - 2010            2,923.86

                                                                                              INTERMED IATE YEARBOOKS                         

865 E 00 6499 BP 001 0 00 000      STUDENT ACTIVIT/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042700 TOP FUNDRAISERS OF E FUNDRAIS ER FOR BPA                       573.70

865 E 00 6499 LH 001 0 00 000      STUDENT ACTIVIT/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042701 TUXEDO COMPANY      OUTFITS FOR DANCING WITH THE             700.00
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                                                                                              STARS                                          

199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042702 US POSTMASTER       FIRST-CL ASS PRESORT PI PERMIT            185.00

                                                                                              #158                                           

199 E 36 6411 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042703 VISA                HOTEL FO R TEXAS STATE & SOLO             317.79

                                                                                              ENSEMBLE  CONTEST MAY 30, 2010                  

                                                                                              ROUND RO CK, TX                                 

199 E 36 6412 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/02/2010 100042703 VISA                HOTEL FO R TEXAS STATE & SOLO           1,165.23

                                                                                              ENSEMBLE  CONTEST MAY 30, 2010                  

                                                                                              ROUND RO CK, TX                                 

255 E 13 6411 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ CURR 06/02/2010 100042703 VISA                SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT.               801.44

                                                                                              MAY 30-J UNE 1 2010.                            

255 E 21 6411 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ INST 06/02/2010 100042703 VISA                SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT.               433.81

                                                                                              MAY 30-J UNE 1 2010.                            

255 E 23 6411 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ SCHO 06/02/2010 100042703 VISA                SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT.             6,073.38

                                                                                              MAY 30-J UNE 1 2010.                            

255 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042703 VISA                SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT.               433.81

                                                                                              MAY 30-J UNE 1 2010.                            

255 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ GENE 06/02/2010 100042703 VISA                SUMMER L EADERSHIP RETREAT.               867.63

                                                                                              MAY 30-J UNE 1 2010.                            

482 E 11 6412 EA 102 0 99 000      INTERMEDIATE CA/ INST 06/02/2010 100042703 VISA                SKATEPLE X - STUDENT REWARD             2,236.50

                                                                                              FIELD TR IP - CLIFF LIGHTFOOT                   

                                                                                              ORIGINAT OR                                     

199 E 12 6268 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042704 XEROX CORPORATION   NL2-0461 88 COPIER LEASE                  114.15

162 E 11 6498 00 999 0 23 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042705 ZAPS T-SHIRTS       SPECIAL EDUCATION FIELD DAY            3,370.36

                                                                                              T-SHIRTS                                        

162 E 11 6498 00 999 0 23 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042705 ZAPS T-SHIRTS       SPECIAL EDUCATION FIELD DAY            1,788.83

                                                                                              T-SHIRTS                                        

162 E 11 6498 00 999 0 23 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042705 ZAPS T-SHIRTS       SPECIAL EDUCATION FIELD DAY               55.75

                                                                                              T-SHIRTS                                        

162 E 11 6498 00 999 0 23 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/02/2010 100042705 ZAPS T-SHIRTS       SPECIAL EDUCATION FIELD DAY              101.76

                                                                                              T-SHIRTS                                        

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/03/2010 100042388 LONGVIEW LAWN & GARD GROUNDS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES               -19.90

                                                                                              APRIL 20 10                                     

266 E 13 6411 00 001 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/CU RRIC 06/07/2010 100042706 ACT 2               REGISTRA TION FOR 2010 ACT                110.00

                                                                                              BIENNIAL  CONFERENCE FOR JEFF                   

                                                                                              COLE                                           

199 E 36 6399 83 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042707 A-1 PARTY AND TENT R SUPPLIES  FOR NHS INDUCTION                40.15

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042708 AAXION INC          HOSES AN D FITTINGS FOR BUSES              31.00

224 E 31 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042709 ADAMS, JACQUELINE   MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 62.10
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224 E 11 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ INST 06/09/2010 100042710 ADAMS, SHALONDA     MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT APRIL               43.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

224 E 11 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ INST 06/09/2010 100042710 ADAMS, SHALONDA     MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 38.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

162 E 11 6498 00 999 0 23 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042711 ALLIED TROPHY CO.   RIBBONS AND MEDALS FOR                 2,354.00

                                                                                              SPECIAL OLYMPIC FIELD DAY/MAY                  

                                                                                              14, 2010                                        

266 E 53 6647 34 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/DA TA P 06/09/2010 100042712 APPLE INC           IPAD AND  PERIPHERALS                      99.00

199 E 51 6259 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042713 AT&T                SERVICE 5/25-6/24                      3,517.94

199 E 51 6259 ER 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042713 AT&T                E-RATE D ISCOUNT 5/25/10               -2,215.90

199 E 51 6258 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042714 ATMOS ENERGY        SERVICE 4/28/10-5/27/10                   18.78

199 E 51 6259 02 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042714 ATMOS ENERGY        SERVICE 4/28/10-5/27/10                  169.03

199 E 51 6259 02 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042714 ATMOS ENERGY        SERVICE 4/28/10-5/27/10                  137.27

199 E 36 6218 18 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042715 BOTES, JOHAN        UIL STAT E SOLO ACCOMPANIST               300.00

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042716 C&C IRRIGATION      SPRINKLE RS FOR CAMPUSES                  632.00

                                                                                              SPORTS F IELDS                                  

199 E 41 6211 00 702 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/09/2010 100042717 CAPSHAW DERIEUX LLP ADMINIST RATION COUNSELING              1,879.62

                                                                                              5/11-5/1 7                                      

224 E 31 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042718 CARDEN, LACY        MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 52.20

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042719 CASSITY JONES LUMBER BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             67.40

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042719 CASSITY JONES LUMBER BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             66.90

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042719 CASSITY JONES LUMBER BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             25.56

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042719 CASSITY JONES LUMBER BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             28.99

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042719 CASSITY JONES LUMBER BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             24.84

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             366.50

240 E 35 6341 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              51.34

240 E 35 6341 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             212.97

240 E 35 6341 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             299.05

240 E 35 6341 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             284.75

240 E 35 6341 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              98.94

240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             328.63

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             680.40
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240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             197.50

240 E 35 6341 20 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              62.28

240 E 35 6341 20 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6341 20 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              64.55

240 E 35 6341 20 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             235.69

240 E 35 6341 20 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             239.18

240 E 35 6341 20 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             207.60

240 E 35 6341 30 999 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6342 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              40.23

240 E 35 6342 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6342 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              24.30

240 E 35 6342 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              18.58

240 E 35 6342 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6342 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               7.70

240 E 35 6342 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6342 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6342 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042720 C.D. HARTNETT       FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

411 E 53 6399 34 999 0 99 000      TECHNOLOGY ALLO/ DATA 06/09/2010 100042721 CDW GOVERNMENT INC  EMAIL CL IENT LICENSES (CALS)          19,149.50

                                                                                              FOR EMAI L SYSTEM / OFFICE PRO                  

                                                                                              PLUS LIC ENSES                                  

199 E 51 6259 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042722 CENTERPOINT ENERGY  SERVICE 4/27/10-5/27/10                  101.67

240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042723 CICIS PIZZA OF LONGV SNACK BA R PIZZA FOR MAY 2010           2,362.50

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042723 CICIS PIZZA OF LONGV SNACK BA R PIZZA FOR MAY 2010           1,309.50

240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042723 CICIS PIZZA OF LONGV SNACK BA R PIZZA FOR MAY 2010           1,071.00

240 E 35 6341 30 999 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042723 CICIS PIZZA OF LONGV SNACK BA R PIZZA FOR MAY 2010              95.00

199 E 51 6257 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                   63.83

199 E 51 6259 03 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  574.46

199 E 51 6257 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                   38.94

199 E 51 6259 03 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  350.45

199 E 51 6259 03 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  213.62

199 E 51 6259 03 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  234.96

199 E 51 6259 03 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  193.21

199 E 51 6257 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                   63.29

199 E 51 6259 03 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  569.59

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                   86.45

199 E 51 6259 03 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  547.47

199 E 51 6259 03 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  496.55

199 E 51 6259 03 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  144.77

199 E 51 6259 03 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  478.14
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199 E 51 6259 03 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                  853.31

199 E 51 6259 03 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042724 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/19/10-5/18/10                3,079.70

199 E 41 6219 00 702 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/09/2010 100042725 CITY OF LONGVIEW    JOINT EL ECTION AGREEMENT               1,949.37

                                                                                              5/8/10                                         

163 E 11 6411 00 999 0 30 000      STATE COMPENSAT/ INST 06/09/2010 100042726 CLARK, JEANIE       MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 71.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042727 CLEANCARE INC.      CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES FACILITY              404.04

                                                                                              SERVICES                                        

199 E 11 6268 01 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042728 CLUNE & COMPANY LC  COPIER L EASES                            579.74

199 E 41 6268 01 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/09/2010 100042728 CLUNE & COMPANY LC  COPIER L EASES                            289.87

199 E 13 6268 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ CURR 06/09/2010 100042728 CLUNE & COMPANY LC  COPIER L EASES                            289.87

199 E 36 6299 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042729 COKE, JERI          TEACH RE QUIRED TWIRLING                  350.00

                                                                                              ROUTINE/ JUDGE HS AUXILLARY                     

                                                                                              TRYOUTS                                        

199 E 36 6219 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042730 CONWAY, VICKI       BAND STA TE SOLO & ENSEMBLE               250.00

                                                                                              ACCOMPAN Y                                      

224 E 31 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042731 COVINGTON, MELANIE  MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 63.40

                                                                                              2010                                           

224 E 11 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ INST 06/09/2010 100042732 CURL, JOHANNA       MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 31.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

266 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/09/2010 100042733 D & H DISTRIBUTING C GRAPHING  CALCULATORS FOR HIGH          4,769.00

                                                                                              SCHOOL                                         

224 E 11 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ INST 06/09/2010 100042734 DANIEL, CHRISTI     MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 42.50

                                                                                              2010                                           

482 E 11 6499 EF 102 0 99 000      INTERMEDIATE CA/ INST 06/09/2010 100042735 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      MEDALS, TROPHIES, & ENGRAVED             217.00

                                                                                              PLATES F OR TOP AR READERS -                    

                                                                                              HOLLY BL AYLOCK ORIGINATOR                      

487 E 36 6499 TN 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042735 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      TENNIS A WARDS FOR BANQUET MAY             99.00

                                                                                              18, 2010                                        

161 E 36 6498 TN 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042735 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      TENNIS A WARDS FOR BANQUET MAY            160.00

                                                                                              18, 2010                                        

161 E 36 6498 WS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042735 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      GIRLS SO CCER BANQUET AWARDS              132.00

                                                                                              APRIL 21 , 2010                                 

161 E 36 6498 WS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042735 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      GIRLS SO CCER BANQUET AWARDS               15.00

                                                                                              APRIL 21 , 2010                                 

161 E 36 6498 WS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042735 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      GIRLS SO CCER BANQUET AWARDS               24.00

                                                                                              APRIL 21 , 2010                                 

161 E 36 6498 WS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042735 DAVIS, SHIRLEY      GIRLS SO CCER BANQUET AWARDS               40.00

                                                                                              APRIL 21 , 2010                                 



3frdtl01.p    Pine Tree ISD, TX    11:57 AM    07/07/10    

04.10.01.01.01-010070    DISBURSEMENTS FOR BOARD RE VIEW (Dates: 06/01/10 - 06/30/10)    PAGE:       15    

ACCOUNT                            ACCOUNT             CHECK         CHECK                     INVOICE                                        

NUMBER                             DESCRIPTION         DATE         NUMBER VENDOR              DESCRIPTION                              AMOUNT

199 E 36 6219 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042736 DAWSON, RANDY       JUDGE FO R H S BAND AUXILARY              210.00

                                                                                              TRYOUTS                                        

224 E 11 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ INST 06/09/2010 100042737 DERKOWSKI, CLETA    MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                  8.75

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                    103.19

240 E 35 6342 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     47.18

240 E 35 6342 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     88.03

240 E 35 6342 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     47.18

240 E 35 6342 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     67.65

240 E 35 6342 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                    198.08

240 E 35 6342 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                      0.00

240 E 35 6342 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                      0.00

240 E 35 6342 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042738 DIXIE PAPER CO.     NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     33.93

162 E 11 6399 00 102 0 23 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042739 EAI EDUCATION       CLASSROO M SUPPLIES FOR                    17.95

                                                                                              CONTENT MASTERY - SUZIE MEIER                  

                                                                                              ORIGINAT OR                                     

199 E 11 6399 00 043 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042740 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION START UP  SUPPLIES FOR MRS.               146.64

                                                                                              COVINGTO N                                      

263 E 11 6399 00 102 0 25 000      TITLE III PAR A/ INST 06/09/2010 100042740 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION BILINGUA L SUPPLIES/VIRI                  359.48

                                                                                              CASTILLO /INTERMEDIATE                          

199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042740 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION TEACHER START UP SUPPLIES                 50.17

199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042740 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION TEACHER START UP SUPPLIES                 50.20

199 E 11 6399 00 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042740 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION CLASSROO M SUPPLIES PER                    48.59

                                                                                              ATTACHED  LIST-MUNIZ                            

199 E 11 6399 00 043 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042740 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION START UP  SUPPLIES FOR MRS.                25.20

                                                                                              AKANA                                          

199 E 51 6399 00 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042741 ECOLAB EQUIPMENT CAR PARTS FO R HOBART CONVECTION               86.10

                                                                                              OVEN ELE                                        

199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                  2,110.09

199 E 11 6399 09 001 0 21 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                      9.82

199 E 11 6399 09 001 0 25 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     49.10

199 E 11 6399 09 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     98.19

199 E 11 6399 13 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                    196.37

199 E 11 6399 13 001 0 21 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                    206.19

199 E 11 6399 14 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                    196.37

199 E 11 6399 15 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     19.64

199 E 11 6399 15 001 0 21 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     19.64

199 E 11 6399 15 001 0 25 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     98.19

199 E 11 6399 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     98.19
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199 E 11 6399 19 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                    196.37

199 E 11 6399 24 001 0 22 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     98.19

199 E 11 6399 26 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     98.19

199 E 11 6399 30 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     98.68

199 E 11 6399 40 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                      9.82

199 E 11 6399 60 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                    196.37

199 E 11 6399 61 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     58.91

199 E 11 6399 62 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                    196.37

199 E 11 6399 64 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     98.19

199 E 11 6399 65 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                    981.89

199 E 11 6399 97 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                    196.37

199 E 11 6399 27 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER FOR CAMPUS                     98.22

199 E 11 6399 09 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COLORED COPY PAPER, CARD                  34.00

                                                                                              STOCK, P OSTER BOARD  MATH                      

                                                                                              DEPT, MA TH/SCIENCE/ENGLISH                     

                                                                                              DEPT                                           

199 E 11 6399 15 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COLORED COPY PAPER, CARD                  37.45

                                                                                              STOCK, P OSTER BOARD  MATH                      

                                                                                              DEPT, MA TH/SCIENCE/ENGLISH                     

                                                                                              DEPT                                           

199 E 36 6399 94 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042742 FLATT STATIONERS    COLORED COPY PAPER, CARD                  27.98

                                                                                              STOCK, P OSTER BOARD  MATH                      

                                                                                              DEPT, MA TH/SCIENCE/ENGLISH                     

                                                                                              DEPT                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        360.33

240 E 35 6341 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        186.92

240 E 35 6341 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        283.20

240 E 35 6341 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        484.23

240 E 35 6341 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        470.70

240 E 35 6341 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        227.61

240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        178.56

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        112.32

240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042743 FLOWERS BAKING CO OF FOOD FOR MAY 2010                        149.76

240 E 35 6341 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                        689.76

240 E 35 6341 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                        749.26

240 E 35 6341 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                      1,529.93

240 E 35 6341 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                      3,004.90

240 E 35 6341 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                      2,068.70

240 E 35 6341 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                      2,098.90
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240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                         73.69

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                        232.24

240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                        357.57

240 E 35 6341 20 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                        431.56

240 E 35 6341 20 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                        418.27

240 E 35 6341 20 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                        307.74

240 E 35 6341 20 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                      1,207.69

240 E 35 6341 20 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                        903.58

240 E 35 6341 20 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042744 FOREMOST DAIRY      MILK FOR  MAY 2010                      2,056.32

240 E 35 6341 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                730.65

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                267.05

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                567.90

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY              1,300.95

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                953.75

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                682.40

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                151.15

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                 28.30

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                 14.10

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                  5.65

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                 28.20

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                 35.25

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           
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240 E 35 6342 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                107.05

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                 41.48

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                 92.83

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                112.13

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                 29.95

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042745 FRESH COUNTRY       FOOD AND  NON-FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 41 6218 00 703 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/09/2010 100042746 GDS INC             DOWNLOAD  GCAD OWNER/ADDRESS              100.00

                                                                                              CHANGES- 3/29-5/21                              

161 E 36 6411 GT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042747 GLADEWATER ATHLETIC GIRLS TR ACK MEALS REGIONAL                15.00

                                                                                              QUALIFIE RS MEET GLADEWATER                     

                                                                                              APRIL 23 , 2010                                 

161 E 36 6412 GT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042747 GLADEWATER ATHLETIC GIRLS TR ACK MEALS REGIONAL                60.00

                                                                                              QUALIFIE RS MEET GLADEWATER                     

                                                                                              APRIL 23 , 2010                                 

240 E 35 6341 20 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042748 GOLDEN FLAKE BAKERY FOOD FOR  MAY 2010                        165.00

240 E 35 6341 20 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042748 GOLDEN FLAKE BAKERY FOOD FOR  MAY 2010                        126.00

240 E 35 6341 20 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042748 GOLDEN FLAKE BAKERY FOOD FOR  MAY 2010                        444.00

240 E 35 6341 20 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042748 GOLDEN FLAKE BAKERY FOOD FOR  MAY 2010                        432.00

240 E 35 6341 20 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042748 GOLDEN FLAKE BAKERY FOOD FOR  MAY 2010                        426.00

240 E 35 6341 20 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042748 GOLDEN FLAKE BAKERY FOOD FOR  MAY 2010                        228.00

240 E 35 6341 30 999 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042748 GOLDEN FLAKE BAKERY FOOD FOR  MAY 2010                         75.00

199 E 41 6499 10 750 0 99 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/09/2010 100042748 GOLDEN FLAKE BAKERY RETIREME NT CAKE FOR RECEPTION             75.00

487 E 36 6218 WF 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042749 GORE, JERRY         OFFICIAL  SOFTBALL PLAYOFF                 65.00

                                                                                              5/3/10                                         

487 E 36 6218 WF 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042749 GORE, JERRY         OFFICIAL  SOFTBALL PLAYOFF                 55.00

                                                                                              4/30/10                                        

487 E 36 6218 WF 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042749 GORE, JERRY         OFFICIAL  SOFTBALL PLAYOFF                 65.00
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                                                                                              5/1/10                                         

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042750 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             24.99

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042750 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             21.72

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042750 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             37.30

199 E 51 6399 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042750 GRAINGER INC        CONDENSE R MOTOR FOR CHILLER              695.13

                                                                                              AT HS                                          

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042750 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             74.97

199 L 00 2110 02 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ ACCO 06/09/2010 100042751 HEBERT, JOSEPH      2009 TAX  REFUND                           10.64

485 E 36 6399 HO 041 0 99 000      JUNIOR HIGH CAM/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042752 HOLSOMBACK, JAMES   REMBURSE MENT FOR CONTEST                  49.97

                                                                                              /SCORES/ POSTAGE                                

224 E 31 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042753 HOYLE, KATHERINE    MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 61.20

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 53 6411 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DATA 06/09/2010 100042754 HULL, BONNIE        MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 44.90

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 53 6411 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DATA 06/09/2010 100042754 HULL, BONNIE        MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 6/2010               6.60

199 E 36 6299 18 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042755 JACKSON, MICHELLE   SOUND EN GINEER FOR CHOIR POP             783.00

                                                                                              CONCERT MAY 13-14, 2010                        

199 R 00 5742 00 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EARN 06/09/2010 100042756 JENKINS, ANNE       DISTRICT  INVESTMENTS MAY 2010             75.00

199 A 00 1263 00 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DUE 06/09/2010 100042756 JENKINS, ANNE       DISTRICT  INVESTMENTS - MAY               207.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 R 00 5742 00 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EARN 06/09/2010 100042756 JENKINS, ANNE       DISTRICT  INVESTMENTS MAY 2010            200.00

199 E 36 6219 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042757 KEITT, PAIGE        JUDGE FO R HS AUXILLARY                   210.00

                                                                                              TRYOUTS                                        

487 E 36 6218 BL 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042758 KIRCHHOFF, JOSEPH   OFFICIAL  BASEBALL PLAYOFF                 75.00

                                                                                              5/7/10                                         

487 E 36 6218 BL 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042758 KIRCHHOFF, JOSEPH   OFFICIAL  BASEBALL PLAYOFF                 70.00

                                                                                              5/6/10                                         

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042759 LONGVIEW LAWN & GARD GROUNDS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES                19.90

                                                                                              APRIL 20 10                                     

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042759 LONGVIEW LAWN & GARD GROUNDS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES               295.44

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042759 LONGVIEW LAWN & GARD GROUNDS EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES                13.98

                                                                                              APRIL 20 10                                     

240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042760 MADE-RITE CO.       SNACK BA R FOOD FOR MAY 2010              807.60

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042760 MADE-RITE CO.       SNACK BA R FOOD FOR MAY 2010              278.80

240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042760 MADE-RITE CO.       SNACK BA R FOOD FOR MAY 2010              369.82

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042761 MARTIN LP GAS INC   PROPANE                                   21.00

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042761 MARTIN LP GAS INC   PROPANE                                   21.00

199 E 51 6649 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042762 MASTER AUDIO VISUAL FS TRAIN ING ROOM AND                   1,942.00

                                                                                              CONFEREN CE ROOM PROJECTION                     
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199 E 51 6249 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042762 MASTER AUDIO VISUAL FS TRAIN ING ROOM AND                     364.00

                                                                                              CONFEREN CE ROOM PROJECTION                     

                                                                                              SYSTEMS                                        

199 E 11 6649 00 999 0 11 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042762 MASTER AUDIO VISUAL LUMENS D C166 DOCUMENT CAMERA             559.00

485 E 11 6499 JA 041 0 99 000      JUNIOR HIGH CAM/ INST 06/09/2010 100042763 MAZZIO'S PIZZA      AR PIZZA  FOR STUDENTS                    179.81

199 E 11 6499 10 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042763 MAZZIO'S PIZZA      AR PIZZA  FOR STUDENTS                     35.83

199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ ACCO 06/09/2010 100042764 MCCREARY VESELKA BRA ATTORNEY FEE MAY 2010                  4,284.37

224 E 31 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042765 MCKINNEY, STASHA    MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 22.40

                                                                                              2010                                           

486 E 23 6399 LA 001 0 99 000      HIGH SCHOOL CAM/ SCHO 06/09/2010 100042766 MONTGOMERY DEDEE    REIMBURS E PARENT FOR HER                  16.24

                                                                                              STUDENT' S JACKET THAT WAS                      

                                                                                              VANDALIZ ED BY ANOTHER STUDENT                  

161 E 36 6269 BS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042767 MT PLEASANT ATHLETIC FACILITY  RENTAL - BOYS AND                18.83

                                                                                              GIRLS SO CCER PLAYOFF @ MT                      

                                                                                              PLEASANT                                        

161 E 36 6269 WS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042767 MT PLEASANT ATHLETIC FACILITY  RENTAL - BOYS AND                18.82

                                                                                              GIRLS SO CCER PLAYOFF @ MT                      

                                                                                              PLEASANT                                        

204 E 31 6291 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE IV PART A/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042768 NELSON, MARIE       CRISIS M ANAGEMENT TRAINING             1,200.00

                                                                                              CONSULTA NT FEES                                

486 E 11 6499 LA 001 0 99 000      HIGH SCHOOL CAM/ INST 06/09/2010 100042769 NEW ORLEANS GARDENS FLORAL P URCHASES FOR                     275.00

                                                                                              BACCALAU EATE/GRADUATION TO BE                  

                                                                                              USED AT HS CAMPUS AFTER                        

199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/09/2010 100042770 NOBLE ENTERPRISES   ARMORED SERVICE MAY                      120.00

                                                                                              18,21,25 ,28                                    

224 E 31 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042771 NOLAN, ROBIN        MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 44.10

                                                                                              2010                                           

244 E 11 6399 00 001 0 22 000      CAREER TECH/INST RUCT 06/09/2010 100042772 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL SUPPLIES  FOR MULTI MEDIA                  14.95

244 E 11 6649 00 001 0 22 000      CAREER TECH/INST RUCT 06/09/2010 100042772 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL SUPPLIES  FOR MULTI MEDIA                 808.95

244 E 11 6399 00 001 0 22 000      CAREER TECH/INST RUCT 06/09/2010 100042772 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL SUPPLIES  FOR MULTI MEDIA                 183.99

240 E 35 6342 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042773 OLMSTED-KIRK        NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     29.54

240 E 35 6342 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042773 OLMSTED-KIRK        NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     21.10

240 E 35 6342 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042773 OLMSTED-KIRK        NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     21.10

240 E 35 6342 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042773 OLMSTED-KIRK        NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                    104.90

240 E 35 6342 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042773 OLMSTED-KIRK        NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                     83.80

240 E 35 6342 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042773 OLMSTED-KIRK        NON-FOOD  FOR MAY 2010                    160.15

199 E 11 6399 40 103 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042773 OLMSTED-KIRK        COLORED COVERED PAPER                    891.78

199 E 11 6399 40 103 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042773 OLMSTED-KIRK        COLORED COVERED PAPER                    259.76
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199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042774 PEGUES HURST MOTOR C FAN CLUTCH FOR BUSES                     783.06

485 E 36 6399 JT 041 0 99 000      JUNIOR HIGH CAM/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042775 PENNELLO, ROBERT    JERSEYS FOR CHEERLEADERS                 384.00

211 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000      TITLE I PART A/I NSTR 06/09/2010 100042776 PIECES OF LEARNING  ACTIVITI ES; PUZZLES FOR                  102.35

                                                                                              SOCIAL S TUDIES DEPT                            

240 E 35 6342 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042777 PILGRIM'S FOOD SYSTE COMMODIT Y STORAGE AND                     41.83

                                                                                              DELIVERY  FOR MAY 2010                          

240 E 35 6342 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042777 PILGRIM'S FOOD SYSTE COMMODIT Y STORAGE AND                     41.83

                                                                                              DELIVERY  FOR MAY 2010                          

240 E 35 6342 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042777 PILGRIM'S FOOD SYSTE COMMODIT Y STORAGE AND                     41.83

                                                                                              DELIVERY  FOR MAY 2010                          

240 E 35 6342 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042777 PILGRIM'S FOOD SYSTE COMMODIT Y STORAGE AND                     41.83

                                                                                              DELIVERY  FOR MAY 2010                          

240 E 35 6342 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042777 PILGRIM'S FOOD SYSTE COMMODIT Y STORAGE AND                     41.83

                                                                                              DELIVERY  FOR MAY 2010                          

240 E 35 6342 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042777 PILGRIM'S FOOD SYSTE COMMODIT Y STORAGE AND                     41.83

                                                                                              DELIVERY  FOR MAY 2010                          

199 E 11 6399 09 041 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042778 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD MISCELAN EOUS SUPPLIES FOR                659.73

                                                                                              ENGLISH CLASSES                                

161 E 36 6399 00 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042778 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD ATHLETIC  OFFICE SUPPLIES                  63.99

161 E 36 6399 00 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042778 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD ATHLETIC  OFFICE SUPPLIES                  23.98

161 E 36 6399 00 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042778 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD ATHLETIC  OFFICE SUPPLIES                  21.99

199 E 11 6399 60 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042778 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD SUPPLIES  FOR OFFICE,                      82.64

                                                                                              COUNSELO R OFFICE, TEACHER                      

199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ SCHO 06/09/2010 100042778 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD SUPPLIES  FOR OFFICE,                     120.10

                                                                                              COUNSELO R OFFICE, TEACHER                      

199 E 31 6399 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042778 PROCELLS OFFICE PROD SUPPLIES  FOR OFFICE,                     208.93

                                                                                              COUNSELO R OFFICE, TEACHER                      

244 E 11 6649 00 001 0 22 000      CAREER TECH/INST RUCT 06/09/2010 100042779 REALITYWORKS INC    REAL CAR E BABY PRODUCTS FOR            2,179.25

                                                                                              JOLIE GI LLEY                                   

199 E 31 6239 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042780 REGION VII ESC      EXAMS FO R ACCELERATION GRADE             240.00

                                                                                              1 AND GR ADE 3                                  

199 E 11 6268 00 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042781 RISO INC            # 812622 60 METER OVERAGES                  9.30

199 E 11 6268 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042781 RISO INC            # 812622 62 METER OVERAGES                618.77

199 E 11 6268 00 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042781 RISO INC            # 812620 58 METER OVERAGES                 14.59

199 E 11 6268 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042781 RISO INC            # 812624 40 METER OVERAGES                107.25

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                         312.30

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BRAKE DR UMS FOR BUSES                  2,660.00

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                          83.82

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   FAN CLUT CHES FOR BUS                   1,064.52
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199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                         137.74

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                           8.19

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   FRONT DO OR LEVER ASSY. FOR               126.79

                                                                                              BUS                                            

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                         398.75

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                          89.34

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                         225.88

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                         164.87

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042782 RUSH TRUCK CENTER   BUS REPA IR PARTS                         298.28

255 E 13 6411 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ CURR 06/09/2010 100042783 SALUS EDUCATION LLC SALUS ED UCATION'S "DIABETES              805.00

                                                                                              CARE AT SCHOOL: BRIDGING THE                   

                                                                                              GAP" DIA BETES AWARENESS                        

                                                                                              PROGRAM                                        

266 E 11 6399 00 043 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/09/2010 100042784 SCHOLASTIC INC      PURCHASE  ADDITIONAL 5 STUDENT          3,545.00

                                                                                              LICENSES  FOR READ 180                          

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042785 SCHOOL BUS PARTS CO. BUS REPA IR PARTS                          66.03

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042785 SCHOOL BUS PARTS CO. BUS REPA IR PARTS                         256.78

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042785 SCHOOL BUS PARTS CO. BUS REPA IR PARTS                          40.04

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/09/2010 100042785 SCHOOL BUS PARTS CO. BUS REPA IR PARTS                        -114.60

224 E 11 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ INST 06/09/2010 100042786 SCHROEDER, JENNIFER MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 43.90

                                                                                              2010                                           

224 E 11 6411 00 999 0 23 000      IDEA PART B FOR/ INST 06/09/2010 100042787 SCHULIK, CHERYL     MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 44.20

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042788 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS    PAINT SU PPLIES MAY 2010                   94.28

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042788 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS    PAINT SU PPLIES MAY 2010                   25.74

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042788 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS    PAINT SU PPLIES MAY 2010                   85.71

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042788 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS    PAINT SU PPLIES MAY 2010                   14.99

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042788 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS    PAINT SU PPLIES MAY 2010                   11.94

266 E 53 6399 34 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/DA TA P 06/09/2010 100042789 SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUT PURCHASE SOFTWARE FOR NEW             25,435.00

                                                                                              CRITICAL  FILE BACKUP SYSTEM                    

                                                                                              TO BE US ED DISTRICT WIDE                       

485 E 36 6412 HO 041 0 99 000      JUNIOR HIGH CAM/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042790 SIX FLAGS OVER TEXAS DEPOSIT FOR 6 FLAGS TRIP.              3,070.75

                                                                                              DOCUMENT ATION ATTACHED                         

162 E 31 6339 00 999 0 23 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ GUID 06/09/2010 100042791 SLOSSON EDUCATIONAL PRO-SOUR CE COMPUTER SCORING              138.60

                                                                                              SYSTEM C D-ROM                                  

161 E 36 6399 BS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042792 SOCCER CORNER       BOYS SOC CER JACKETS, SWEAT                42.50

                                                                                              TOPS AND  PANTS                                 

161 E 36 6399 BS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042792 SOCCER CORNER       BOYS SOC CER JACKETS, SWEAT                37.00

                                                                                              TOPS AND  PANTS                                 
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161 E 36 6399 BS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042792 SOCCER CORNER       BOYS SOC CER JACKETS, SWEAT                31.00

                                                                                              TOPS AND  PANTS                                 

161 E 36 6399 BS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042792 SOCCER CORNER       BOYS SOC CER JACKETS, SWEAT                24.50

                                                                                              TOPS AND  PANTS                                 

161 E 36 6399 BS 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042792 SOCCER CORNER       BOYS SOC CER JACKETS, SWEAT                10.00

                                                                                              TOPS AND  PANTS                                 

483 E 23 6499 GA 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ SCHO 06/09/2010 100042793 SONIC               SONIC DR INKS FOR TEACHERS FOR             73.15

                                                                                              TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK.                     

199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 99 GRD      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042794 SPECIALTY EVENT SEAT BLEACHER  RENTAL FOR                   15,120.00

                                                                                              GRADUATI ON / WO #16230                         

199 E 51 6399 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042795 STORER EQUIPMENT COM FREIGHT FOR SHIPPING                      24.51

                                                                                              REPLACEM ENT FAN                                

199 E 36 6299 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042796 STRIPLAND, LAURA    JUDGE FO R HS AUXILLARY                   122.50

                                                                                              TRYOUTS                                        

240 E 35 6341 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                403.49

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                 92.18

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                304.78

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                505.59

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                453.38

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                614.20

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                223.76

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                 19.78

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                102.04

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                 13.18

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                 39.54
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                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                 39.54

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6341 20 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                 27.80

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                102.72

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

240 E 35 6342 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042797 SYSCO FOODS OF EAST FOOD AND  NON FOOD FOR MAY                  0.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 53 6411 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DATA 06/09/2010 100042798 TAFT, STEPHEN       MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT MAY                 49.15

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 81 6249 DM 999 0 99 TAN      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/09/2010 100042799 TANDUS              CARPETIN G AND VCT AT HIGH            107,334.67

                                                                                              SCHOOL                                         

199 E 11 6399 26 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042800 TEXAS EDUCATION AGEN NEW DRIV ER EDUCATION FORMS               400.00

199 L 00 2110 02 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ ACCO 06/09/2010 100042801 THOMPSON, MARJORIE  2009 TAX  REFUND                           27.34

                                                                                              00058190 4,000581902,                           

                                                                                              00058190 3                                      

244 E 13 6411 00 001 0 22 000      CAREER TECH/CURR ICUL 06/09/2010 100042802 TIVA CONFERENCE     TIVA SUM MER CONFERENCE                   250.00

                                                                                              REGISTRA TION; 7/12-7/16;                       

                                                                                              HOUSTON TX                                     

162 E 21 6399 00 999 0 99 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042803 TOPP OFFICE SUPPLY  OFFICE S UPPLIES/ERC                      -35.78

162 E 21 6399 00 999 0 99 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042803 TOPP OFFICE SUPPLY  OFFICE S UPPLIES/ERC                    1,119.95

162 E 21 6399 00 999 0 99 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042803 TOPP OFFICE SUPPLY  ITEM 703 24 FASTENER/ERC                   26.98

162 E 21 6399 00 999 0 99 000      SPECIAL EDUCATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042803 TOPP OFFICE SUPPLY  5 DRAWER  LATERAL FILE FOR                789.99

                                                                                              STUDENT FILE FOLDERS/ERC                       
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483 E 23 6399 GA 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ SCHO 06/09/2010 100042804 TROY BUSINESS FORMS ENVELOPES FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL              168.00

199 E 52 6219 00 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ SECU 06/09/2010 100042805 WASHBURN, RUSSELL   TRAFFIC CONTROL MAY 2010                 250.00

199 E 52 6219 00 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ SECU 06/09/2010 100042805 WASHBURN, RUSSELL   TRAFFIC CONTROL MAY 2010                 250.00

483 E 11 6399 GA 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ INST 06/09/2010 100042806 WATCH  DOGS         RENEWAL KIT FOR WATCH                    180.00

                                                                                              D.O.G.S.  FOR 2010-2011 SCHOOL                  

                                                                                              YEAR                                           

161 E 36 6411 BT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042807 WHITEHOUSE ATHL BOOS BOYS TRACK MEALS WHITEHOUSE               10.00

                                                                                              MEET APR IL 1, 2010                             

161 E 36 6412 BT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042807 WHITEHOUSE ATHL BOOS BOYS TRACK MEALS WHITEHOUSE              215.00

                                                                                              MEET APR IL 1, 2010                             

161 E 36 6411 GT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042807 WHITEHOUSE ATHL BOOS GIRLS TR ACK PLAYERS AND                   20.00

                                                                                              COACHES MEALS WHITEHOUSE                       

                                                                                              APRIL 1,  2010                                  

161 E 36 6412 GT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/09/2010 100042807 WHITEHOUSE ATHL BOOS GIRLS TR ACK PLAYERS AND                   95.00

                                                                                              COACHES MEALS WHITEHOUSE                       

                                                                                              APRIL 1,  2010                                  

487 E 36 6218 WF 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042808 WHITTLE, JAMES      SOFTBALL  PLAYOFF OFFICIAL                145.27

                                                                                              5/7/10                                         

240 E 35 6341 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             247.19

240 E 35 6341 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             208.61

240 E 35 6341 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              31.86

240 E 35 6341 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             282.52

240 E 35 6341 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             155.41

240 E 35 6341 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              63.72

240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              55.82

240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             223.28

240 E 35 6341 20 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6341 20 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6341 20 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6341 20 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              55.80

240 E 35 6341 20 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              74.40

240 E 35 6341 20 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              93.00

240 E 35 6342 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             203.58

240 E 35 6342 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             115.71

240 E 35 6342 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              79.69

240 E 35 6342 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             365.40

240 E 35 6342 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010             334.95

240 E 35 6342 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010              83.25
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240 E 35 6342 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6342 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

240 E 35 6342 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/09/2010 100042809 WILLIAM GEORGE COMPA FOOD & N ON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010               0.00

199 E 11 6268 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/09/2010 100042810 XEROX CORPORATION   WTM-7684 01 COPIER LEASE - 2            1,424.10

                                                                                              MONTHS                                         

199 E 36 6299 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/09/2010 100042811 YODER, KARMAN       TEACH FL AG ROUTINE/JUDGE HS              297.50

                                                                                              AUXILLAR Y TRYOUTS                              

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/14/2010      6821 OCCUPATIONAL MEDICIN SERVICE PERIOD                           165.51

                                                                                              04/12/10 -04/28/10                              

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/14/2010      6822 OCCUPATIONAL MEDICIN SERVICE PERIOD 5/18/10 CHRIS              54.19

                                                                                              HILYARD                                        

753 E 00 6429 01 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/14/2010      6823 OCCUPATIONAL MEDICIN SERVICE PERIOD 05/20/10                  183.27

                                                                                              PATRICIA  COOK                                  

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/15/2010      6824 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 07/08                        270.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/15/2010      6825 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 08/09                        439.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/15/2010      6826 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 09/10                        975.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/15/2010      6827 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 04/05                         59.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/15/2010      6828 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 05/06                         27.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/15/2010      6829 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 06/07                         85.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/15/2010      6830 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 93/94                         53.00

753 E 00 6429 00 999 0 99 000      WORKER'S COMPEN/ GENE 06/15/2010      6831 CAS INC ADMINISTRATO PLAN PER IOD 94/95                          1.00

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042812 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS MAY 2010                75.00

199 E 11 6499 00 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042813 A-1 PARTY AND TENT R STAGING FOR GRADUATION                    55.00

199 E 11 6499 01 001 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042813 A-1 PARTY AND TENT R STAGING FOR GRADUATION                 1,236.40

199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 99 GRD      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042813 A-1 PARTY AND TENT R RENTAL O F BONE/CHROME FOLDING          1,078.00

                                                                                              CHAIRS F OR GRADUATION - TO BE                  

                                                                                              PICKED U P MAY 27, 2010                         

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  CREDIT F OR RETURNED PARTS               -248.99

                                                                                              INV# 2-3 73591 & 2-373638                       

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES                222.48

199 E 11 6399 71 001 0 22 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  SUPPLIES  FOR AUTO SHOP                   209.53

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES                 32.15

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES                 63.72

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES                418.14

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY             16.36

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR M-44                    319.53

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY             71.49

                                                                                              2010                                           
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199 E 11 6399 71 001 0 22 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  FOR SUPP LIES FOR AUTO SHOP                71.06

199 E 11 6399 71 001 0 22 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  CREDIT F OR SUPPLIES NOT                  -71.06

                                                                                              TRANSFER RED FROM STORE TO                      

                                                                                              STORE IN V#18-584341                            

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR M-44                    170.00

199 E 51 6397 05 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR M-44                     18.04

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY             79.43

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  CREDIT F OR RETURNED PARTS                -40.00

                                                                                              INV# 2-3 74249 & 2-374248                       

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY             59.74

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  CREDIT F OR RETURNED PARTS                -12.00

                                                                                              INV# 2-3 75637                                  

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY             63.11

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY              4.08

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY            169.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY              5.12

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY              9.48

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  CREDIT R ETURNED PART INV#                 -9.48

                                                                                              2-376305                                        

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY             86.39

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  CREDIT R ETURNED PART INV#                -17.28

                                                                                              2-377599                                        

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY             26.94

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES MAY            -10.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  REPAIR P ARTS FOR VEHICLES                 56.00

199 E 51 6397 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042814 ABC AUTO PARTS INC  AC PARTS  FOR M32                         271.60

199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 99 GRD      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042815 AUDIO VISUAL PRESENT RENTAL F EE FOR GRADUATION /            8,500.00

                                                                                              PROJECTO RS,SCREENS, DROPS,                     

                                                                                              CAMERAS,  SWITCHER,HARDWARE,                    
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199 E 12 6329 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042816 BARRON'S BOOKS      FOR BOOK S RELEASED                       310.12

240 E 35 6341 IC 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M SALES -MAY 2010                132.48

240 E 35 6341 IC 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M SALES -MAY 2010                140.76

240 E 35 6341 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                     0.00

240 E 35 6341 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                    49.68

240 E 35 6341 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                    82.80

240 E 35 6341 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                     0.00

240 E 35 6341 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                     0.00

240 E 35 6341 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                    66.24

240 E 35 6341 10 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                   734.57

240 E 35 6341 10 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                   100.62

240 E 35 6341 10 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                   309.24

240 E 35 6341 30 999 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042817 BLUE BELL CREAMERIES ICE CREA M FOR MAY 2010                    41.42

199 E 36 6219 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/17/2010 100042818 DERRICK, JESSICA    BAND AUX ILLARY TRYOUT JUDGE              122.50

199 E 11 6399 00 043 0 11 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042819 EAST TEXAS EDUCATION START UP  SUPPLIES FOR MRS.                19.26

                                                                                              COVINGTO N                                      

199 E 81 6639 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042820 EAST TEXAS FIRE PROT FIRE SUP PRESSION SYSTEM FOR            5,087.50

                                                                                              PAINT BO OTH FS                                 

487 E 36 6399 BT 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/17/2010 100042821 EAST TEXAS SPORTS CE NIKE ZOO M ROTATION THROW                  77.20

                                                                                              SHOES BO YS TRACK                               

199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DATA 06/17/2010 100042822 FLATT STATIONERS    COPY PAP ER                               810.00

240 E 35 6342 00 001 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042823 KIRBY RESTAURANT SUP NON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010                    410.68

240 E 35 6342 00 041 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042823 KIRBY RESTAURANT SUP NON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010                      0.00

240 E 35 6342 00 043 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042823 KIRBY RESTAURANT SUP NON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010                    294.01

240 E 35 6342 00 101 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042823 KIRBY RESTAURANT SUP NON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010                    332.64

240 E 35 6342 00 102 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042823 KIRBY RESTAURANT SUP NON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010                    275.13

240 E 35 6342 00 103 0 99 000      NATIONAL SCHOOL/ FOOD 06/17/2010 100042823 KIRBY RESTAURANT SUP NON-FOOD FOR MAY 2010                     96.79

461 E 41 6399 VA 701 0 99 000      ADMINISTRATION/G ENER 06/17/2010 100042824 PROMOTIONAL MARKETPL SUPER SAVER STAINLESS STEEL            3,158.03

                                                                                              TRAVEL M UGS                                    

204 E 52 6249 00 041 0 99 000      TITLE IV PART A/ SECU 06/17/2010 100042825 RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES V-SOFT A NNUAL ACCESS FEE                 432.00

                                                                                              RENEWAL 6/1/10-5/31/11                         

199 E 13 6397 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ CURR 06/17/2010 100042826 STROZESKI ENTERPRISE TAKS AND  BENCHMARK ANALYSIS              650.00

                                                                                              SOFTWARE  DOWNLOAD                              

199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042827 TASBO               TASBO WE BINAR/ JUDY DOWNING/              60.00

                                                                                              FINANCIA L REPORTING IN SCHOOL                  

                                                                                              DISTRICT S/ TUESDAY MAY, 25                     

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042828 W C SUPPLY COMPANY, BUS FILT ERS FOR SUMMER                     7.48
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                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE                                    

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042828 W C SUPPLY COMPANY, BUS FILT ERS FOR SUMMER                 1,411.68

                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE                                    

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042828 W C SUPPLY COMPANY, BUS FILT ERS FOR SUMMER                   414.27

                                                                                              MAINTENA NCE                                    

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042829 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS                         50.00

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042829 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS                        212.50

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042829 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS                         50.00

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042829 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS                         50.00

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042829 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS                         50.00

199 E 51 6249 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042829 A C SYSTEMS         TELEPHON E REPAIRS                         50.00

699 E 81 6399 02 103 0 99 000      NEW PRIMARY SCH/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042830 ADAIR OFFICE FURNITU CREDENZA ,  LEATHER GUEST               1,122.00

                                                                                              CHAIRS A ND ART PIECE FOR                       

                                                                                              PRIMARY CAMPUS                                 

199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042831 AGUILERA, JOSE A    2009 TAX  REFUND 45233                    486.39

865 E 00 6499 HH 041 0 00 000      STUDENT ACTIVIT/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042832 AMERICAN CANCER SOCI DONATION FOR AMERICAN CANCER             400.00

                                                                                              SOCIETY                                        

199 E 31 6499 02 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GUID 06/17/2010 100042833 ASP WESTWARD LP     ON LINE PTISD TOP 10 CLASS OF             10.00

                                                                                              2009 AD FOR GRADUATE SECTION                   

199 E 41 6499 02 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042833 ASP WESTWARD LP     AD FOR T AX OFFICE SUMMER                 107.76

                                                                                              HOURS                                          

199 E 41 6499 02 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042833 ASP WESTWARD LP     NEWSPAPE R AD FOR FOOD BIDS/              114.68

                                                                                              FOR 2010 -2011                                  

199 E 31 6499 02 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GUID 06/17/2010 100042833 ASP WESTWARD LP     PTISD TO P 10 CLASS OF 2009 AD            315.00

                                                                                              FOR GRAD UATE SECTION                           

199 E 41 6499 02 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042833 ASP WESTWARD LP     AD FOR  UPGRADE OF DATA                  157.25

                                                                                              CABLING ON THE ELEMENTARY                      

                                                                                              CAMPUS                                         

486 E 36 6399 LS 001 0 99 000      HIGH SCHOOL CAM/ EXTR 06/17/2010 100042833 ASP WESTWARD LP     CUTLASS PRINTING ON 5/19/10              454.00

199 E 51 6258 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042834 AT&T                SERVICE 6/1-6/30                        -495.95

199 E 51 6259 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042834 AT&T                SERVICE 6/1-6/30                         763.00

199 E 51 6256 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042834 AT&T                SERVICE 6/1/10-6/30/10                  -474.14

199 E 51 6257 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042834 AT&T                SERVICE 6/1/10-6/30/10                   729.41

865 E 00 6499 GJ 043 0 00 000      STUDENT ACTIVIT/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042835 BARRETT, SHERI      REIMBURS EMENT FOR END OF YEAR             61.97

                                                                                              LUNCHEON  SUPPLIES AND                          

                                                                                              PRINCIPA LS' MOVIE TICKETS                      

199 E 51 6397 01 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042836 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES PRIMARY               277.80

199 E 51 6397 01 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042836 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES CENTRAL               199.50

                                                                                              SHERRY                                         
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461 E 34 6499 VA 999 0 99 000      ADMINISTRATION/S TUDE 06/17/2010 100042837 BODACIOUS BAR B Q #6 SERVICE AWARDS STAFF MEETING             693.75

461 E 51 6499 ZC 999 0 99 000      ADMINISTRATION/F ACIL 06/17/2010 100042838 BODACIOUS BAR-B-Q   CATERING  SERVICE FOR FACILITY            535.50

                                                                                              SERVICES  DEPT.'S YEAR                          

                                                                                              END/AWAR D LUNCHEON                             

411 E 53 6637 34 999 0 99 000      TECHNOLOGY ALLO/ DATA 06/17/2010 100042839 CDW GOVERNMENT INC  PURCHASE EMAIL ARCHIVING              15,248.00

                                                                                              SYSTEM                                         

199 E 51 6258 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042840 CENTERPOINT ENERGY  SERVICE 4/27/10-5/27/10                   94.29

199 E 51 6259 02 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042840 CENTERPOINT ENERGY  SERVICE 4/27/10-5/27/10                  755.13

199 E 51 6259 02 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042840 CENTERPOINT ENERGY  SERVICE 4/27/10-5/27/10                  187.56

199 E 51 6259 02 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042840 CENTERPOINT ENERGY  SERVICE 4/27/10-5/27/10                  177.79

199 E 51 6259 02 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042840 CENTERPOINT ENERGY  SERVICE 4/27/10-5/27/10                  191.77

199 E 51 6259 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042840 CENTERPOINT ENERGY  SERVICE 4/27/10-5/27/10                   86.70

199 E 51 6259 03 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042841 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/28/10-5/28/10                  199.11

199 E 51 6259 03 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042841 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/28/10-5/28/10                  160.70

199 E 51 6257 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042841 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/28/10-5/28/10                    3.04

199 E 51 6259 03 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042841 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/28/10-5/28/10                   27.32

199 E 51 6259 03 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042841 CITY OF LONGVIEW    SERVICE 4/28/10-5/28/10                  405.84

199 E 51 6397 01 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042842 CLEANCARE INC.      PRIMARY CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES                 7.95

199 E 51 6397 01 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042842 CLEANCARE INC.      CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES CENTRAL               221.95

199 E 51 6397 01 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042842 CLEANCARE INC.      CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES CENTRAL               154.80

199 E 51 6397 01 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042842 CLEANCARE INC.      CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES ELE                    85.72

199 E 11 6268 01 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042843 CLUNE & COMPANY LC  COPIER L EASES                          1,631.42

199 E 11 6268 01 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042843 CLUNE & COMPANY LC  COPIER L EASES                          1,631.41

199 E 11 6268 01 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042843 CLUNE & COMPANY LC  COPIER L EASES                          1,631.41

266 E 11 6399 34 001 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/17/2010 100042844 COMPUTERLAND        PURCHASE  HARD DISK TO UPGRADE            323.83

                                                                                              STUDENT DATA SERVER AT HIGH                    

                                                                                              SCHOOL                                         

199 E 11 6649 00 999 0 11 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042844 COMPUTERLAND        OPTIPLEX  380 DESKTOP COMPUTER            749.00

865 E 00 6499 BP 001 0 00 000      STUDENT ACTIVIT/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042845 DARBY, REGINA       REIMBURS E BPA SUPPLIES                   465.00

161 E 36 6399 00 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/17/2010 100042846 DELL MARKETING LP   DELL 233 0DN TONER (6000 PAGE             277.90

                                                                                              BLACK TO NER) FOR ATHLETIC                      

                                                                                              OFFICE A ND FIELD HOUSE                         

                                                                                              PRINTERS                                        

411 E 53 6637 34 999 0 99 000      TECHNOLOGY ALLO/ DATA 06/17/2010 100042846 DELL MARKETING LP   PURCHASE  DELL POWERVAULT              10,163.58

                                                                                              MD1000 F OR LOCAL BACKUPS OF                    

                                                                                              CRITICAL  DATA                                  

199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 S00      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042846 DELL MARKETING LP   TONER FO R 1720 PRINTER                   138.95

                                                                                              MANUFACT URER PART PY4499 DELL                  

                                                                                              PART # 3 10-7041                                
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199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042846 DELL MARKETING LP   VIDEO CA RD GEFORCE/ TAMMY                 66.11

                                                                                              TORRES C OMPUTER                                

244 E 13 6411 00 001 0 22 000      CAREER TECH/CURR ICUL 06/17/2010 100042847 DIGITAL TRAINING AND ADOBE IL LUSTRATOR WORKSHOP             1,145.00

                                                                                              FOR MARY  SQUIER                                

199 E 51 6397 01 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042848 DIXIE PAPER CO.     CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES CENTRAL                94.00

                                                                                              OFFICE                                         

199 E 52 6219 00 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ SECU 06/17/2010 100042849 EAKIN, LYNN         SECURITY  BOYS VARSITY                     80.00

                                                                                              BASKETBA LL 1/26/10                             

161 E 36 6399 WF 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/17/2010 100042850 EAST TEXAS SPORTS CE SOFTBALL   SLEEVES BLUE AND               270.90

                                                                                              WHITE                                          

487 E 36 6399 WF 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC CAMPUS/ EXTR 06/17/2010 100042850 EAST TEXAS SPORTS CE SOFTBALL   SLEEVES BLUE AND               503.10

                                                                                              WHITE                                          

161 E 36 6399 FB 999 0 91 000      ATHLETIC FUND/EX TRAC 06/17/2010 100042850 EAST TEXAS SPORTS CE FOOTBALL   SOCKS                          219.00

199 E 34 6319 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042851 ENVIRONMENTAL SOLVEN SOLUTION AND VAT FOR CLEANING             60.00

                                                                                              PARTS                                          

199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042852 FENTON, RICHARD W   2009 TAX  REFUND #36743                   646.02

199 E 11 6329 00 999 0 11 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042853 FROG STREET PRESS   EDUCATIO NAL BOOKS/ PT                  5,850.92

                                                                                              FOUNDATI ON GRANT                               

266 E 33 6411 00 001 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/HE ALTH 06/17/2010 100042854 GOLDBERG, JANICE    REIMBURS EMENT OF REGISTRATION            260.00

                                                                                              FEE FOR TEXAS SCHOOL NURSES                    

                                                                                              ADMINIST RATORS ASSOCIATION                     

                                                                                              CONFEREN CE.                                    

483 E 11 6412 GA 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ INST 06/17/2010 100042855 GONZALEZ, ALBINA    REIMBURS E PARENT FOR FIELD                10.00

                                                                                              TRIP MON EY.  STUDENT WAS                       

                                                                                              UNABLE T O ATTEND FIELD TRIP.                   

199 E 36 6411 16 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/17/2010 100042856 GRAHAM, MARY        REIMBURS E MARY GRAHAM FOR                 85.00

                                                                                              TRAVEL T O PICK UP CLAY FOR                     

                                                                                              ART CLAS SES                                    

199 E 51 6399 00 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042857 GRAINGER INC        LIGHT BU LBS JH                            97.20

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042857 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             19.80

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042857 GRAINGER INC        MAINTENA NCE SUPPLIES MAY 2010             18.79

199 E 99 6213 00 703 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ OTHE 06/17/2010 100042858 GREGG APPRAISAL DIST 3RD QUAR TERLY PAYMENT ACCOUNT         72,033.25

                                                                                              35200017 13                                     

199 E 53 6411 34 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DATA 06/17/2010 100042859 HAHNE, JEFFREY      REIMBURS E FOR REGISTRATION OF             25.00

                                                                                              AREA 7 T ECHNOLOGY CONFERENCE.                  

                                                                                              THIS IS A ONE DAY EVENT BEING                  

                                                                                              HELD IN WHITE OAK AND WILL                     

                                                                                              NOT REQU IRE MEAL OR TRAVEL                     

                                                                                              FUNDING.                                        
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199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042860 CHARLENE INGRAM INSU 2009 TAX  REFUND 201417                   259.95

483 E 11 6399 GA 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ INST 06/17/2010 100042861 KELLEY, CHESLEY     REIMBURS E FOR CLASSROOM                  164.16

                                                                                              SUPPLIES -SCIENCE                               

199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 P00      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042862 KNOWLEDGE NOOK      EDUCATIO NAL MATERIALS / PT               318.70

                                                                                              FOUNDATI ON GRANT                               

199 E 51 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042863 LOCK DOC INC.       BUILDING  MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES             71.60

                                                                                              JUNE 201 0                                      

199 E 34 6219 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042864 LONGVIEW OCCUPATIONA BUS DRIV ERS PHYSICALS AND                332.00

                                                                                              DRUG SCR EENING                                 

255 E 13 6249 00 999 0 99 000      TITLE II PART A/ CURR 06/17/2010 100042865 MASTER AUDIO VISUAL MOUNTING  OF PROJECTOR IN                 675.00

                                                                                              DISTRICT  STAFF DEVELOPMENT                     

                                                                                              ROOM                                           

199 E 41 6429 00 703 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042866 MERCHANT BONDING COM TAX COLLECT/ASSESSOR                     250.00

                                                                                              7/1/2010 -7/1/2011                              

199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042867 MONTEMAYOR, CESARIO 2009 TAX  REFUND 62187                    488.10

485 E 36 6499 HO 041 0 99 000      JUNIOR HIGH CAM/ EXTR 06/17/2010 100042868 MOODY, MICHAEL      REIMBURS EMENT FOR PIZZA                   81.32

                                                                                              INCENTIV E PARTY SUPPLIES                       

199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 S00      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042869 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL 1" BINDE R NOTEBOOKS                       36.96

199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042869 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL BUSINESS  OFFICE SUPPLIES                 150.87

199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ GENE 06/17/2010 100042869 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL TONER CA RTRIDGES FOR BUSINESS            315.12

                                                                                              OFFICE                                         

266 E 11 6398 00 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/17/2010 100042869 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL CREDIT O VERCHARGE ON SHREDDER            -30.00

                                                                                              INV #519 001279001                              

266 E 11 6398 00 999 0 99 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/17/2010 100042869 OFFICE DEPOT CARD PL SHREDDER                                   97.99

199 E 51 6397 01 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042870 OLMSTED-KIRK        CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES PRIMARY               169.85

199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042871 PEPPER, RAYMOND     2009 TAX  REFUND 64632                    275.70

164 E 11 6399 00 001 0 31 000      HIGH SCHOOL ALL/ INST 06/17/2010 100042872 PLATO INC           PLATO LE ARNING PRODUCTS FOR           12,340.45

                                                                                              EXCEL HI GH SCHOOL                              

266 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000      STABILIZATION/IN STRU 06/17/2010 100042872 PLATO INC           PLATO LE ARNING PRODUCTS FOR            4,959.55

                                                                                              EXCEL HI GH SCHOOL                              

199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042873 RAMEY, WILLIAM B    2009 TAX  REFUND #41988                   569.46

199 A 00 1263 00 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DUE 06/17/2010 100042874 REGIONS             ANNUAL F EE                               300.00

199 E 11 6268 00 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042875 RISO INC            #8126226 5 METER OVERAGES                  54.28

199 E 23 6268 29 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ SCHO 06/17/2010 100042875 RISO INC            #8325001 7 COPIER LEASE                   399.00

199 E 11 6268 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042875 RISO INC            #8325090 1 COPIER LEASE                   399.00

199 E 11 6399 00 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042876 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT S LOCK HOL E FILLER PLATES  FOR             220.67

                                                                                              6TH GRAD E LOCKERS.                             

199 E 53 6249 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ DATA 06/17/2010 100042877 SKYWARD INC         LICENSE FEES DUE 9/1/10,              45,264.24

                                                                                              DISCOUNT ED 6/30/10                             
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199 E 11 6329 60 001 0 21 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042878 SOCIAL STUDIES SCHOO MATERIAL S FOR SOCIAL STUDIES              62.27

                                                                                              DEPARTME NT                                     

199 E 51 6259 01 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042879 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE 5/7/10-6/8/10                  6,110.31

199 E 51 6259 90 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042879 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRI SERVICE 5/7/10-6/8/10                    678.92

199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042880 STONE, BRANDON E    2009 TAX  REFUND 60720                    377.93

199 E 11 6399 17 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042881 TATUM MUSIC COMPANY BAND SUP PLIES FOR MIDDLE                  28.48

                                                                                              SCHOOL B AND                                    

199 E 11 6249 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042881 TATUM MUSIC COMPANY SPRING/S UMMER REPAIR HIGH                 14.00

                                                                                              SCHOOL B AND INSTRUMENT REPAIR                  

199 E 11 6399 17 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042881 TATUM MUSIC COMPANY SUPPLIES  FOR YEAR END                     24.93

199 E 11 6399 17 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042881 TATUM MUSIC COMPANY SUPPLIES  FOR YEAR END                     24.76

199 E 11 6399 17 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042881 TATUM MUSIC COMPANY BAND SUP PLIES FOR MIDDLE                 131.20

                                                                                              SCHOOL B AND                                    

199 E 11 6399 17 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042881 TATUM MUSIC COMPANY BAND SUP PLIES FOR MIDDLE                  13.72

                                                                                              SCHOOL B AND                                    

199 E 11 6399 17 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042881 TATUM MUSIC COMPANY BAND SUP PLIES FOR MIDDLE                  69.85

                                                                                              SCHOOL B AND                                    

483 E 11 6399 GA 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ INST 06/17/2010 100042882 TERRY, DEBORAH      REIMBURS EMENT FOR TSHIRTS                158.90

                                                                                              PURCHASE D FOR SPELLING BEE                     

                                                                                              PARTICIP ANTS                                   

199 E 34 6399 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042883 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE IN SPECTION STICKERS FOR            750.00

                                                                                              TRANSPOR TATION                                 

199 E 34 6398 00 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ STUD 06/17/2010 100042884 TRANSFINDER         TRANSFIN DER PRO SITE LICENSE           1,750.00

                                                                                              ADDITION AL USER ADDITION                       

483 E 11 6412 GA 043 0 99 000      MIDDLE SCHOOL C/ INST 06/17/2010 100042885 VINSON, SHAMEKA     REIMBURS E PARENT FOR FIELD                10.00

                                                                                              TRIP MON EY.  STUDENT WAS NOT                   

                                                                                              ABLE TO ATTEND FIELD TRIP.                     

199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042886 WEESE, TERRY        2009 TAX  REFUND #38566                   633.59

199 L 00 2110 02 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ ACCO 06/17/2010 100042887 WILLIAMS, SCHELDA   2009 TAX  REFUND OVERPAYMENT                5.01

                                                                                              ACCT#000 568470                                 

199 E 11 6329 60 001 0 21 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042888 WOODYARD PUBLICATION AP EUROP EAN HISTORY MATERIAL              42.45

199 R 00 5711 01 000 0 00 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ TAXE 06/17/2010 100042889 WPC SERVICES LLC    2009 TAX  REFUND #1030404               1,723.12

199 E 11 6268 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042890 XEROX CORPORATION   #WTM-786 097 COPIER LEASE                 712.05

199 E 36 6268 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/17/2010 100042890 XEROX CORPORATION   KBM-5257 10 COPIER LEASE                  148.53

199 E 36 6268 01 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/17/2010 100042890 XEROX CORPORATION   KBM-5256 56 COPIER LEASE                  152.39

199 E 12 6268 01 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042890 XEROX CORPORATION   KBM-5256 25 COPIER LEASE                  157.80

199 E 11 6268 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042890 XEROX CORPORATION   WTM-7683 50 COPIER LEASE/METER            906.50

                                                                                              OVERAGES                                        

199 E 11 6268 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/17/2010 100042890 XEROX CORPORATION   WTM-7683 29 COPIER LEASE                  811.05
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199 E 51 6268 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/17/2010 100042890 XEROX CORPORATION   LNX-6255 58 COPIER LEASE                  200.37

199 E 36 6499 17 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/23/2010 100042891 ALLIED TROPHY CO.   HIGH SCH OOL UIL TROPHIES                  50.00

199 E 11 6398 09 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ INST 06/23/2010 100042892 APPLIED PRACTICE    APPLIED PRACTICE SITE RENEWAL            500.00

                                                                                              2010                                           

199 E 51 6259 02 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042893 ATMOS ENERGY        SERVICE PERIOD                           106.52

                                                                                              5/17/10- 6/14/10                                

199 E 51 6259 02 002 0 28 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042893 ATMOS ENERGY        SERVICE PERIOD                            17.52

                                                                                              5/17/10- 6/14/10                                

199 E 51 6259 02 999 0 91 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042893 ATMOS ENERGY        SERVICE PERIOD                            59.97

                                                                                              5/17/10- 6/14/10                                

199 E 33 6249 00 103 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ HEAL 06/23/2010 100042894 AUDIO ELECTRONICS, I AUDIOMET ER CALIBRATION                   130.00

199 E 33 6249 00 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ HEAL 06/23/2010 100042894 AUDIO ELECTRONICS, I AUDIOMET ER CALIBRATION FOR                65.00

                                                                                              NURSE                                          

199 E 33 6249 00 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ HEAL 06/23/2010 100042894 AUDIO ELECTRONICS, I CALIBRAT ION OF AUDIOMETER -               65.00

                                                                                              NURSE JU LIE ORIGINATOR                         

199 E 33 6249 00 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ HEAL 06/23/2010 100042894 AUDIO ELECTRONICS, I AUDIOMET ER CALIBRATION                    65.00

199 E 33 6249 00 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ HEAL 06/23/2010 100042894 AUDIO ELECTRONICS, I CALIBRAT ION OF PORTABLE                   65.00

                                                                                              AUDIOMET ER                                     

199 E 33 6249 00 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ HEAL 06/23/2010 100042894 AUDIO ELECTRONICS, I CALIBRAT ION OF AUDIOMETER FOR             65.00

                                                                                              NURSE'S OFFICE                                 

199 E 36 6499 16 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ EXTR 06/23/2010 100042895 BALFOUR             LETTER J ACKETS FOR ART                   630.00

199 E 51 6397 01 102 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES INT                   257.27

199 E 51 6397 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES HS                    473.20

199 E 51 6397 01 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES FOR ELE               501.68

199 E 51 6397 01 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES FOR ELE               100.50

199 E 51 6397 01 101 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CREDIT F OR OVERCHARGE INV               -100.50

                                                                                              118749                                         

199 E 51 6397 01 041 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTOIDA L SUPPLIES FOR JH                160.40

199 E 51 6397 01 043 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES FOR MIDDLE            240.60

                                                                                              SCHOOL                                         

199 E 51 6397 01 001 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES HS                    376.25

199 E 51 6396 01 999 0 99 000      GENERAL OPERATI/ FACI 06/23/2010 100042896 BAXTER SALES CO INC CUSTODIA L SUPPLIES                        68.30

                                                                                              TRANSPOR TATION                                 
